FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 1433, Charleston, W. Va. 25325

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
December 13 19 63
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
Wayne
Charles W, Hatten : yn — County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS i P o T . ’ N
Route #2, Box 132 Well No h £2°30 ' 5yz 08
—Prichard, West Virginia
i Charles W. Hatten Farm
GENTLEMEN: §6. 75 Clpned’

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

Qctober 10, 1956 — madeby__Charles W, & Georgia Hatten -
Wayne—Lycan = E. C, McClure —, and recorded on the_ 2 /th day
of April 1957

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book L7 | page L6

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.
Very truly yours,
D oy : COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION
/,g:v A ‘ WELL OPERATOR
IS : o P. Oe Box 1433
— _ N = ) . Address } STREET
o REO \ of
rg\s Charleston
L 85 u t AL =2 O
ORI S Opera o CITY OR TOWN |U/4//2023
& __ West Virginia

STATE

*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department,
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location,
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December 26, 1963
"Centennial Year"

Commonwealth Gas Corpar ation

P. 0. Box 1433

Charleston, West Virginia 25325
Att: Mr. William Gravely
Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1480 for drilling Well
No. 724 on the Charles W. Hatten Lease, Butler District,
Wayne County.

Very truly yours,

Marie E. Griffith
Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MEG/jb
enclosure

ce: Mr. Kemneth E. Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant State
Geologist

10/27/2023



Formation

Color

Hard or
Soft

Top

0il, Gas Depth
Bottom or Water Found Remarks

10/27/2023
Date Nareh 3 519 6h
APPROVED_ COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION rets

N

7 (Title)Land & Eng, Dept.

T R A
- CHARLESTON W VA



Form OG-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle __Louisa N, E,
Permit No.__ Way 1L80 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well___DTY
(KIND)
Company__ COVMMONWEAT.TH GAS CORPORATION Caci ] .
Address_ Pe Os Box 1433, Charleston, W. Va. a%g'lﬁnznd gfﬁ‘liin’; L%{,zﬁ“ Packers
Parm Charles W. Hatten Acres. 8015
Location (waters)_Back Fork of Gragston Creek Size
Well No.__ 72l Elev._743.06 ¢ Kind of Packer
District Butler County__Wayne 13 None
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_Charies W. Hatten 19 L6t Size of
Route #2, Box 132 Address PbiChard, L Va. 81y '-;62'
Mineral rights are owned by Same 654 1h7h' : Depthiset— ..o
Address 53/16
Drilling commenced___January 1, 196k 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed Febr uary 5 2 196)4 2 Perf. bottom_______
Date Shot 2"5"6,4 From 1918 To 192)4 Liners Used Perf. top
with__ 250# pelatin Perf. bottom—_______
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
LS e, o Inch o ASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Dat
Volume 111,000 Cu. Ft. = °' o
Rock Pressure _ 1bs hrs.
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water [~} 2601 Feet Salt Water 8)45-852 865-875 Feet
Formation Color ng;:}tor Top Bottom o(l)'ilw(j::r Depth Remarks
Surface 0 10
Slate 10 L6
Sand 116 60 Water 55 1/3 bailer perhr
Slate 60 255
Sand 255 268 Water 260 1 bailer per hr.
Slate & shells 2@8 363
Sand 363 390
Slate & shells 390 710
Sand 710 740
Slate & shells 7hL0 830
SALT SAND _— 830 1000 Water 845-852 Hole full
Slate & shells ‘2’3 4”"9;\ 1000 1110 Gas & Water 865-875
MAXTON SAND i\f'$ 50}\ 1110 112}
LITTLE LIME O 1124 1137
BIG LIME MAR 1564 e\ 1137 1280 1139 SeLelMe -
KEENER SAND g - =] 1280 1292
BRABNER SAND IECEIVELD |=
TNJUN_SAND V'V‘Ci Virgina |19 1292 1318
Slate & shells Dept. of Mines 4%/ 1318 1,72
Hard shell Q;fi 1h72 1490
Slate % L\-g\ 1450 1585 Gas 1582-1595 |Smell
Shell 02618\ 1585 1596
Brown Shale 1596 1918 y
BEREA SAND 1918 1934 Gas 1919-192k |Show
White slate 193L 1936 1921 10/2712023
TOTAL DEPTH 1936 '
FINA. GAUGE: l’.l,OOO cu. ft. after shot
Plugged and Abandoned

(over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

’ OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT ;"’b'e Yo g/
orage
Permit No%/ ﬂ:/ b /’;é’ gO Oil or Gas Well
(omonds QoA Hlas Joasgs | sen |

s Lo iy P 4/(“1« T 04
WG /4/ il
e e
s L

Drilling commenced

Drilling completed

Date shot Depth of shot.

Size
c
16 Kind of Packer_________
13
10 Size of
QN Ay KTV
County. J/VZQB_’/‘: 0 Q
65 Depth set
53/16
Total depth______ . Farl. ton
2 Perf. bottom_______

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Inch

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in

Volume Cu. Ft.

CASING CEMENTED

NAME OF SERVICE COMPAN

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT INCHES
Fresh water feet. 1 -~ feet P_ FEET. INCHES INCHES
e 4 o Sy hele Ju

Salt water feet. eet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names jj% //(/7 HZ&/U% S

/g d, TMO

Remarks:

/~ZZ L i

DATE

T edadI éf//) W |)zq-

%ﬁgMMﬁ

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

‘I NSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023
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§/

INSPECTOR

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

'S WELL REPORT

eor Gas WA@__

(KIND)

LEFT IN
WELL

USED IN
DRILLING

PACKERS

U Tive /)

e L U I, o
Address éo a%, LA Lang E’/ﬂ/ <W
P hantn AL, i dll

¢

Kind of Packer

Farm L -
Well No 7 - 10 ééé Size of
. 2 1
A
District. ﬁ/!/( gl County // ﬂ / 8%4 ) ‘2
4 : —
65 &7 4( Depth set
Drilling commenced ) S
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth._. . - 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch

Perf. bottom

Liners Used

/10ths Mere. in Inch

! ///2/ ﬁ[/ o Cu. Ft.

Open flow after tubing

=
5

Volume CASING CEMENTED

/
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES I'EET INCHES
Salt water _feet _feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names :_f)//‘> /&ﬂ

E . feaX .

ﬁ*@/)@ @
L/

Remarks: 5 \9 /7,':/{&/(/(/1,7 7
Pl X A

D —dp=Lf

DATE

ot D SCH e

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

o Q’TTTWQ%{Z&M‘

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
PermiPile, e Oil or Gas Well ——————
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN , PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL 3
Company
Size
Address
16 amad ______.__J Kind of Packer — —
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sizeeof————=— = ——=<
District County = S . 8Y4
65 : Depthset—
Drilling commenced n
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth__ -
. ’ ] " 3 Perf. top— ———
Date shot Depth of shet 2 Perf. bottom____
s i Perf. tope—————
[n:tial open fow____ . s~ /10ths Water in___ Inch Liners Used it
Perf. bottom__
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock prescure 1bs hrs.
01l bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet _feet FEET INCHES. PEkT INCHES
Salt water __feet _feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

10/27/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Y
@ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No 7”@"/44?0 p Wall Ko 7’2 Ly

COMPANY. g/QﬂYW\ /l‘/ an M/\‘{ﬂ DRESS 5 % AN /gﬂﬂ/&;\‘l ’Z/Q/UQ
FARM ﬁc% ande 2. / Y/ g emien Iﬁ ,/ch/(?/l county_24/ AL Ak

Filling Material Used g’ c/g[vy A »///&Au /0 QN LN 5

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

:THI(':K:ESS : WOOD-SIZE LEAD . CONZRUC%JL—Z;CATION ' RECOVERED SIZE: LOST
(b 9415 Ok [4 575 /841 )b 2| 7
16 70 <0 §0] /0 f§—<€g$g4'
10652530~

03
2
O W
AR o
Y
,\4\“‘;
nﬁy

N X
“ ~ S Q” 3
-7 e 7 i}

[&* e \1(’2 52
(5! CF o™ 51
= G -

Lg e AN &
% N \Y oD,
\{@ o |

Z5 Y
NELGG kd
= e, LS

Drillexs’ Names C/VM /ZEZ (/’7) &/h/l(”/o AA/L_ 7
L O [kl E aki
SO of fhor A GN e P wrfarnad
e B o J/é/&%}y UWpw e et cey
oNien K U Lok,

i ~ / y ; 54 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. /,
DA E: ;

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023




etk STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary U
Spudder |
Cable Tools
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT L)
Storage ]
PermitiNO.o ™ ee - o0 Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sizeofe e oo
District County 84
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted__________ Total dept
rilling complete otal depth g Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
=18 i d Perf.
Initial open flow_—_ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use erf. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023
y ST —



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No fﬂ(w /é 57& )G Well No 7) A/

COMPANY G&AZI/W‘ /Z// &) ,{//zz/;/‘ RESS /& % an /&"7/@"' ) CQ’
FARM/)C //(4{W W / yﬁﬂ%‘f-}}m’l‘ J /CQZV@UL COUNTY f/ ﬂy/ P

Filling Material Used 5’ /éd’// MA m& WW

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

790~ F00 fggi[’il’/o (5 | B6 (?"
7555794 - /0= 46

/0 ’Cc»im/‘/ 542 s AR
S B
. \‘Q‘EA =2

Pt o
(N =% ’E\}\(é“\a %
C, VS ey

fa))
q
Z

Drillezs’ Names .—7p.,Q/<) &7/( Q/ﬁ‘/('mw @'//K
Lo T v Cal e

Remarks: d/@/ IE % //7 % %X—;M 4R N Gl

i
7 )9~ C4

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this dat

ALE P Teher

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Rotary

O

Spudder O
Cable Tools []

Storage |
Permit No.. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer______
Farm
138
Well No 10 Size of .
Distriet. County 8%
. 65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling :completed e - _Total deptho. .. -~
£ P = 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
i d i i
Initial open flow_—_______ /10ths Water in______Inch T Wen e
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._______ Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
e CNARLESTON. W, VA

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with red mud or other non porous material from bottom (1936') to
150kt , vhieh polnt is 30 feet below bottom of 7" casing.
Cement plug 150k to 1i9k'.
Crushed rock 1L9L to 1h89¢,
Start pulling 7" casing and continue filling with red mud ete. to 1080,
which peint is 30' above top of Maxton Sand.
Cenment plug 1080 te 1070Y, -
Crushed wock 1070' o 1065°,
P11l with red mud ste. to 300!, which point is 30' above top of Salt Sand.
Cemont plug 800' to 790t
».';’3":.125" 8
hole to ' is 50' bolow bottom of B» .
permanent am&nﬁr«dpﬁm.ww.
point ix Lottom of B" casing,
Erect ua&.:';;‘v-‘ isting of uu:ﬂ”:‘“m.“ : y
a con: of 6" pipe filled with
conorete a minimum of 30" above the surface and a minimum of 10 feet belew the
surface, sealed in with concrete. Marker shall show the well mumber, company

:
:
:
|

water only.
one sack of cement.

:
EE

i
&
b
il
;

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owmner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPMRATION

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby apQyFFIAHR3

éu day ofm’ 19.4_%
- DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of epartment of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




>

Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COMMONWEALTH (GAS CORPORATION

Coal Operator % Name of Well Operator
P. 0o Box 1433, Charleston 25325
Address 4 Complete Address
February ‘l 1964
Coal Owner g Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
: Butler District
Address
‘ Wayne t
Charles W, Hatten ard
Lease or Property Owne
S Well No. 72k
Route #2, Box 132, Prichard, W, Va. *
i Charles W. Hatten P
Inspector to be notifiedw_&uuw City. RI‘;/J /’M’W%lephone _Ke.—',—é /~733

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

COMMONWEALTH CGAS CORPORATION

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abangéy
registered engineer, sha]
“WORK ORDER” AND 'R
show the district and county ™ ‘ :

the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 10/27/2023

illed prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
©E COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0OG-9) AND
THE WELL RECORD, (0OG-10). The map must

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

BLANKET Bowg vay 10

Permit Number




FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

38 1 . Ly -

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

o

/" £~
'
LW .s,\.j»,vz--

-2 ~d<,

o

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P, O, Box 1}—!-339 Charleston, We Va, 25325

ADDRESS

COMPLETE ADDRESS

February 17 19 6l
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
Charles W. Hatten Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Bt. 2, Box 132, Prichard, W. Va. Well. No T2l
ADDRESS
wor.Charles W. Hatten Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

County of __Wayne

Kenneth Rutcher

AFFIDAVIT

Lonnie Coellins

=

and

Lester Johnson

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by._Commonwealth Gas Corporation ,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the _7th _day of

February

and filled in the following manner:

,19__6l1 | and that the well was plugged

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND FSELGED L:F:GIN

1236! bottom hole of]
White Slate to 150I!

Slate — 30' below 3| casing Non porous mud

150L* - 194t Hard shell Cement plug

1L9ht - 1489 Hard shell Crushed rock 174t 7n

14891 - 1080t Slate {: shells Non porous mud

1080' — 1070 Slate § shells Cement plug

1070t - 1065t Slate § shells Crushed rock

1065t - B800' Slate f shells Non porous mud

800t - 790! Slate [ shells Cement plug

790t - 785! Slate | shells Crushed rock

L412' to 362'Slate [ shells Non porous mud 362t df 8"

362! to surface Non_porous mud

COAL SEAMS A%‘\ A ld/:% DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
N7 ™~ ZN_ [ 6" pi ” :
(NAME) N rire > pipe filled with concrete 13! long
“ 4 A

(NAME) "? P 64 . =\ 110" below surface, 36" above surface,

(NAME) n_i’::‘ “:“'ED 5] || Shows name of company, well number
(NAME) e, RO (of "y ) and date abandoned,

2 AV
and that the work of plugging an ‘%ﬂ:lmf smdw’@l}/@vas completed on the 13th

—Eebruary

;1060
And further deponents saith not.

3

day of

g' e\ o
(ﬁ/é{/\-‘ '?‘/ (o I S

P

A (Pt

—

— (‘e 101222023

_Febrwary ) 7/

My commission expires:
January 9, 1971

I&‘:Bﬁl MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING €O
! CHARLESTON W VA
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OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder 7
Cable Tools
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT 4
Storage O
Permit No.‘m_/# ?0 / Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Y TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company 4
7 : Size
Address //’(
Pré= Kind of Packer_________
Far ,e/l«\
7 B 13
Well No y g‘% 10 Size of
DistricMCounty;m? 8
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth—-o..... 8 T
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf, bottom_______

Initial open flow.

Volume

/10ths Water in____Inch

Rock pressure

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom

0il

Fresh water

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

/

o R T8 - A )

DATE

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
CHARLESTOK W VA

ECEIVED &
West Virginia
Dept. of Mines Ny

Lo
—

a

e 1912712023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



April 9, 1964

Mr. W. S. Gravely
Commonwealth Gas Corporation
P, 0. Box 1433

Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Gravely:

The final inspection report for your
Well No. 724 on the Charles W. Hatten Farm,
Butler District, Wayne County, has been received
in our office. Plugging was done under Permit
WAY"1480‘P0

As our Insgector, Mr. Kenneth Butcher,
reports that everything is in good order, we are
releasing this well under the Blanket Bond by
which it is covered.

Yours very truly,

GURMER WAMOCK

10/27/2023
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